## NMMB BOARD ACTIONS

## **Quarter 4 - 2024**

(Actions taken between October 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024)

**Brian Wood, M.D. 2024-1167** – Order for Stipulation on License was issued requiring that Dr. Wood enroll in the New Mexico Health Wellness Program (NMHPWP) within thirty (30) days following entry of current order and comply with all contract terms and recommendations by NMHPWP, until released by NMHPWP and the Board and will follow any and all terms of contract. This order is based on violations of the Medical Practice Act (MPA), NMSA 1978, Sections 61-6-1 through 35, the Impaired Health care Provider Act, NMSA 1978, Sections 61-7-1 through 12, and the Uniform Licensing Act (ULA), NMSA 1978, Sections 61-1-1 through 34 and rules and regulations of the Board relating to the practice of medicine, Title 16, Chapter 10.(**Entered: November 21, 2024**)

Andres Guerro-Criado, MD – Order for Stipulation and Order for Withdrawal of Initial Application While Under Investigation. It is ordered that Mr. Guerro-Criado's initial application to the Board for issuance of a license to practice medicine in the State of New Mexico is withdrawn by Mr. Guerro-Criado while under investigation. (Entered: December 4, 2024)

**Douglas Zischkau, M.D. 92-381** – Order for Notice of Contemplated Action issued to Dr. Zischkau to be dismissed. (Entered: December 3, 2024)

Michael Ham, M.D. 2013-0874 – Order for Notice of Contemplated Action issued to Dr. Ham to be dismissed. (Entered: December 3, 2024)

**Michael Shiavone, M.D. 2020-0141** – Order for Notice of Contemplated Action was issued to Dr. Shiavone based on conduct contrary to the Medical Practice Act, NMSA 1978 and Section 61-1-4 of the Uniform Licensing Act (ULA). **(Entered: November 1, 2024)** 

**Michael Solis, MD** – Order for Stipulation and Order for Withdrawal of Initial Application While Under Investigation. It is ordered that Mr. Solis's initial application to the Board for issuance of a license to practice medicine in the State of New Mexico is withdrawn by Mr. Solis while under investigation. (Entered: December 30, 2024)

**Tiffanie Lowy, PA** – Order for Stipulation and Order for Withdrawal of Initial Application While Under Investigation. It is ordered that Ms. Lowy's initial application to the Board for issuance of a license to practice medicine in the State of New Mexico is withdrawn by Ms. Lowy while under investigation. **(Entered: November 13, 2024)** 

**Arthur Caire, M.D.** – **MD2013-0513** – *Order of Release from Stipulation of Licensure issued to Respondent stating that the terms, conditions, and/or limitations placed on the Respondent's license to practice under Stipulation of Licensure are hereby vacated and removed. (Entered: November 22, 2024)* 

**Godon Lee, M.D.** – **MD2023-1057** – Order of Release from Stipulation of Licensure issued to Respondent stating that the terms, conditions, and/or limitations placed on the Respondent's license to practice under Stipulation of Licensure are hereby vacated and removed. (Entered: November 22, 2024)

**Jennifer Bendokas, P.A.** – **PA2020-0003** – Order of Release from Stipulation of Licensure issued to Respondent stating that the terms, conditions, and/or limitations placed on the Respondent's license to practice under Stipulation of Licensure are hereby vacated and removed. (Entered: November 22, 2024)

**Morgan Day D.O.** – **DO2022-0081** – Order of Release from Stipulation of Licensure issued to Respondent stating that the terms, conditions, and/or limitations placed on the Respondent's license to practice under Stipulation of Licensure are hereby vacated and removed. (Entered: November 22, 2024)